Notice of Proposed Disciplinary Action violated ORS 685.110(14) and (23) and OAR 850-

050-0190(3) and (5).

5.

Licensee agrees the Board may enter the Consent Order set forth below, including

the following terms and conditions:

1. Civil penalties in the total amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

($2,500); with $2,500 due and payable within 60 days from the effective date

of this Consent Order.

2. Three (3) years of probation, with the following conditions:

i. Continuing Education: In addition to the Board’s annual continuing

education requirements, during the first year of probation, Licensee shall